
FROM
David Ball
Vertosoft LLC
1602 Village Market Blvd, Suite 215
Leesburg, VA 20175

DUNS# 080431574
Cage Code: 7QV38
Federal Tax ID: 81-3911287
Business Size: Small Business
sales@vertosoft.com
Fax: 571-291-4119
www.vertosoft.com
PHONE
703-568-4703

FOR
City of Carson, CA
TO
Ralston Turner
EMAIL
rturner@carsonca.gov
PHONE
310-830-7600

QUOTE NUMBER
8371
DATE
September 23, 2022
VALID UNTIL
October 5, 2022 at 5:00 PM

Vertosoft
-
OpenGov
Quote
for
the
City
of
Carson,
CA
-
TIPS

Payment
Terms
-
Net
30

Billing Frequency: Annually in Advance
Delivery Type: Electronic

TIPS
Contract
#
220105
Payment
Terms
-
Net
30

Delivery Type: Electronic

Subscription
Term
-
60
Months

Start Date: 10/05/2022
End Date: 10/04/2027

Customer
Ship
To:
City
of
Carson,
CA

701 E Carson Street
Carson, California

Ralston Turner
rturner@carsonca.gov
310-830-7600

OPGV-GABS-B6080M-RR-1Y
Budgeting
&
Planning
Dashboards,
Financial
Integration,
Online
Budget
Book,
Open
Town
Hall,
Reporting
&
Analytics,
Story
Builder
Transparency,
Workforce
Planning

Period of Performance: 10/05/2022 -10/04/2023

60,743.90
x 1

60,743.90

EXHIBIT NO. 2

https://www.vertosoft.com/
tel:7035684703
mailto:rturner@carsonca.gov
tel:3108307600


OPGV-GGBP-U20-NR-0Y
Professional
Services
Deployment
-
Prepaid

Start Date: 10/05/2022

44,538.75
x 1

44,538.75

Subtotal 105,282.65

OPGV-GABS-B6080M-RR-1Y
Budgeting
&
Planning
Dashboards,
Financial
Integration,
Online
Budget
Book,
Open
Town
Hall,
Reporting
&
Analytics,
Story
Builder
Transparency,
Workforce
Planning

Period of Performance: 10/05/2023 -10/04/2024

60,743.90
x 1

60,743.90

OPGV-GABS-B6080M-RR-1Y
Budgeting
&
Planning
Dashboards,
Financial
Integration,
Online
Budget
Book,
Open
Town
Hall,
Reporting
&
Analytics,
Story
Builder
Transparency,
Workforce
Planning

Period of Performance: 10/05/2024 -10/04/2025

63,780.56
x 1

63,780.56

OPGV-GABS-B6080M-RR-1Y
Budgeting
&
Planning
Dashboards,
Financial
Integration,
Online
Budget
Book,
Open
Town
Hall,
Reporting
&
Analytics,
Story
Builder
Transparency,
Workforce
Planning

Period of Performance: 10/05/2025 -10/04/2026

68,039.16
x 1

68,039.16

OPGV-GABS-B6080M-RR-1Y
Budgeting
&
Planning
Dashboards,
Financial
Integration,
Online
Budget
Book,
Open
Town
Hall,
Reporting
&
Analytics,
Story
Builder
Transparency,
Workforce
Planning

Period of Performance: 10/05/2026 -10/04/2027

70,317.19
x 1

70,317.19

Total $368,163.46

Opengov
Terms
of
Service

Annual invoices will be delivered by the start of each consecutive annual period. Payment of invoices shall be annually in
advance. Customer's use of the OpenGov Services is pursuant to the the Terms and Conditions - Software Service Agreement
(Purchase through an OpenGov Authorized Reseller) set forth at https://opengov.com/terms-of-service. Any Professional Services
shall be performed pursuant to the attached Statement of Work.

https://go.quotientapp.com/n/quote-link-v2?url=https%3A%2F%2Fopengov.com%2Fterms-of-service.&h=524221c95bd08382d1ea263ed9ff818f&id=19230

